STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

IN RE:
DOCKET NO. 500
ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AND
PUBLIC NEED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATION OF A WIRELESS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY :
LOCATED AT 1061-1063 BOSTON POST July 20, 2021
ROAD, MILFORD, CONNECTICUT

ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
SUPPLEMENTAL PRE-HEARING SUBMISSION

Applicant ARX Wireless Infrastructure, LLC (*“ARX") respectfully submits this

supplemental pre-hearing information regarding the above-referenced Application.

A. List of Withesses

1. Keith Coppins, Managing Director, ARX Wireless Infrastructure, LLC.

2. Douglas Roberts, Senior Architect, AECOM

3. Michael Libertine, LEP, Director of Siting and Permitting, All-Points
Technology Corporation

4. Brian Gaudet, Project Manager, All-Points Technology Corporation



B. New Exhibits to be Offered

12.ARX Responses to Connecticut Siting Council Pre-Hearing Interrogatories —
Set Two, dated July 15, 2021

13.ARX Responses to City of Milford Supplemental Interrogatories, dated July
19, 2021

14.ARX Supplemental Responses to City of Milford Supplemental
Interrogatories, dated July 20, 2021

15.Supplemental Pre-Filed Testimony of Keith Coppins, Douglas Roberts and
Brian Gaudet dated July 20, 2021 with attached Photographic Documentation
& Simulations dated July, 2021, prepared by All-Points Technology
Corporation

ARX reserves the right to offer additional exhibits, testimony, witnesses and
administratively noticed materials as may be necessary during the course of the
hearing.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC,

By: ﬁzfij )}ié}@ﬂ_

David A. Ball, Esq.

Philip C. Pires, Esq.

Cohen and Wolf, P.C.

1115 Broad Street

Bridgeport, CT 06604

Tel. No. (203) 368-0211

E-Mail: dball@cohenandwolf.com
E-Mail: ppires@cohenandwolf.com
Juris No. 010032




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent via electronic mail on this
20 day of July, 2021, to the following:

Kenneth C. Baldwin
Robinson & Cole LLP
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103

Tel: (860) 275-8200
E-mail; kbaldwin@rc.com

Kristen Motel

Lucia Chiocchio

Cuddy & Feder LLP

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14" Floor

White Plains, NY 10601

Tel: (914) 761-1300

E-mail: kmotel@cuddyfeder.com
Ichiocchio@cuddyfeder.com

John W. Knuff

Jeffrey P. Nichols

Hurwitz, Sagarin, Slossberg & Knuff, LLC

147 North Broad Street

Milford, CT 06460

Tel: (203) 877-8000

E-mail: jknuff@hssklaw.com
inichols@hssklaw.com

_AALAN

David A. Ball




